1981 - 1982
420 Automatic Supplement

The spare parts not listed in this supplement are the

same as for the 1980 ACC (Automatic Cross Country).

Therefore, lock in the printed parts book for 1980 -
part no. 1012 G82-96 or the 1980 microfiche - part no.
1025 723-26 when you are searching for a part not listed

in this suppiement.




Dimensioner och boteckningar
Dimensionz and discriptions

Skruvar: Gangdimension x langd (M6 x 30)
Screws: Thread dimensions x length

Muttrar: Gangdimension (M8)
Nuts: Thread dimension

Brickor: Typ. inre © xyttre @ x tjockiek (FBB6,4x 10 x 1)
Washers: Type. inner @ x exterior O x thickness

Typer: FBB = Fjaderbricka, dppen
Types: Spring washer open

FA = Fjaderbricka
Spring washer

L{ = LAasbrickainnertandad
Lock washer. inside :ndent

Kullager: Fabrikantens beteckning (SKF 6301)
Bali bearings: Manufacturers description

Tatringar: Inre @ x yttre © x tjockliek (25 x 42 x 7)
Sealing rings’ inner @ x exterior @ x thickness

L = Langd
Length

Z = Anmtal kuggar
Number of cogs

N = Ny reservgei
New spare part




8Husqvarna

Nya detaljer ram
New detzils trame




Part Number

Quantity Antal

‘1 Detaljnummer

AE AEEJAXC

Descripticii
Benamning

‘| Detaljnummer

Part Number

Quantity Antal

AE

AEEJAXC

Description
Benamning

1510911-01
1510 788-03
1515 441-01
20 06 453-12
20 06 364-12
2816 211-01
1510918-01
1510 958-01
20 06 469-11
1518 220-01
1515 457-01
2582116-14
28 01 416-01
20 06 368-12

1510 936-01

1510 925-01

20 62 291-11
28 01 233-01

1514 201-0
2580 118-01

1519 568-01
1519 475-01
1519474-01
1519 573-01

1519573-03
1519 342-C1

1517 090-01
1519 565-01
25860 142-01
1519 566-01
1519 532-02
1515 532-06

1519 360-01

2816 231-01
i 19 662-0)

IS ¢S %412-0}
IS15 443-0i

C1

Bakgatfel kpl

Rear fork compl.
Bakgatfiel kpi

Rear fork compl.
Fastptat

Mounting plate
Skruv M8 x 25
Screw

Skruv M6 x 10
Screw

Bricka

Washer

Fastbult

Att. bolt

Bricka

Washer

Skruv M8 x 90
Screw

Kedjeskydd kpl
Chain guard compl.
Distans

Spacer

Mutter M6

Nut

Bricka

Washer

Skruv M6 x 16
Screw
Stotdampare kpl m fjagrar
Suspension compl
with springs
Stotdampare kpl m fjadrar
Suspension compl
with springs

Skruv M4 x12
Screw

Bricka

Washer

Klamma

Clamp

Mutter M4

Nut

Sidopanel, vanster
Side panet, left
Genomibéring
Grommet
Distans

Spacer

Nummaer oval, vit
Number oval, white
Nummer oval, gul
Number oval, yellow
Gummibricka
Rubber washer
Vibrationselement
Vibration damper
Sidopanel, htger
Side panel, right
Mutter M6

Nut

Nummerskylt
Number piate
Buntband

Strap

Buntband

Strap

Wire guide

Wire guide

Bricka

Washer
AR Eca STICKER

S pLosn
Aolder

G\I.Gr‘

1012083-96 1.5 3-80




HHusqvarna

Nya detaljer cylinder, vevparti, téndning
New details cylinder, crankshatt, ignition




Part Number [Quantity Antalj pescription .| Part Number [Quantity Antall pescription
‘| Detaljnummer | AE AEE[AXC| Benamning ‘| Detaljinummer | AE [AEE|AXC| Benamning

Svanghju'smagnet kpl SEm
Filywhael magneto compl.

161478500 | 1 | 1

1614 759-01
16 14 727-01
20 62 328-12
20 24 332-55
1614 168-01
161197 .02
1611191-.01

1614 769-01
1614 635-01
1614 783-01
1614 782-01
1614 714-01
20 06 380-12
2816 211-01
25 81 146-01
1611 648-01
1611 834-01
1611 751-
1611 781-01
1611 781-0%
1611 781-03
1611 189-01
1611 189-02
1611 189-03
1611 738-01
1611 838-01
1610 92601
1610851-01
29 00 560-01

!
1611 799-01

39, 1611 8Cs-0t

40! 1511836-01 |
l :

1S7% 2a46-i
1S7/4 277-0}

1o 700642 -0

MOTo PLAT Compl,
| MOUNTING PLATE
Skruv M5 x 14
Screw

Skruv M5 x 22
Screw

Fastpiatta
Mounting plate
Mutter

Nut

Mutter

Nut

Tandstitt Bosch W4c
Sparkplug
Tandstitts ansi.
Sparkplug protector
Tandstifts ansl.
Sparkplug protector
Tandspoie kpl.
Ignition coil
Tandspole kpl.
Ignition coil

Skruv M6 x 45
Screw

Bricka

Washer

Lasmutter M6

Nut

Packning

Packing

Cylinder kpl.
Cytinder comp!.
Cytinder lock
Cytinder head
Kolvkpi.cyl. 0 §5.9%
Piston compl.

Koiv kpl. cyi. © .3
Piston compi.

Kolv kpl. cyl. © g6.92
Piston compl.
Kolvring cy!. @
Piston ring

Kolvring cyl. ©
Piston ring

Kolvring cyt. @
Piston ring

Lasring

Circlip

Nallager

Ne2die bearing
Vevaxel, hoger
Crank shaft, right
Woodruffkil
Woodrutf key
Vevaxel vdnster
Crank shatft, left
Plugg

Plug

Vevparti kpl.

Crank shaft compl.

EX. P1PE
Ev. PIPE

Rod k.+

1012083-96 t.5 3-80




Vevhushalva hdger
Crank case right




N

Fig | Part Number Quantity Antall pegcripion | £iq| Part Number (Quantity Amtall pescription
| Detaljnummer | AE AEE[/AXC| Benamning . 0 Detaljnummer | AE [AEE|AXC| Banamning
‘ -
i
11 1619819-00 | 1+ | 1 | 1 | vevhushalva, hoger INj 40| 1611816-01 | 1 [ 1 | 1 | Kedjedrevskapa
Crankcase halve, right Cover, Sprocket
2] 202437812 | 4 ;4 | 4 | SkruvM6 x 40 41| 202437212 | 2 | 2 | 2 | SkruvM6x25
Screw Screw
3 1610647-01 1 1 1 Magnetkapa 42| 2024376-12 | 1 A Skruv M6 x 35
| Magneto Cover Screw
4 206232812 | 4 | 4 4 | SkruvM5x14 43| 1612359-0v | 1 1 1 Distans
Screw Space(
5| 2888170-01 | 4 | 4 | 4 | Bncka 44| 1519374-01 | ¥ | 1 | 1 | Kedjelas
Washer ' Master link
6| 2965444-01 | 1 | 1 |1 | Tatnng 45| 1519373.08 | 1 | 1 Kedja5/8" x1/4" 110
Seal i Chain
7| 1610810-01 | 1 11 1 | Flans 45| 1519373-09 1 Kedja5/8" x1/4"112
Flange Chain
B| 1225358-001 | 1 | 1 1 | Packning 46| 1612693-02 1 | KedjedrevZ=11
Gasket © Sprocket
9 2932524-21 | 1 1 1 Kullager. SKF 3205/C3 46 | 1612693-03 | ! 1 ' Kedjedrev2Z =12
Ballibearing Sprocket
10| 1614728-01 | 1 | 1 |1 | Kabelgenomtoring 47| 2820025-01 | 1 | 1 | 1 ' Sparring
Grommet . Circlip
11 1610777-01 2 2 2 Flansbussning
Flange sieeve
12| 1611747-01 | 1 | 1 1 Flansbussning !
Flange sleeve \
14 161176001 | 1 [ 1 | 1 | Packning $3(/en8¥-a 1 1 1 | DECAL
Gasket |
151 1611 451-01 4 4 4 Dragbult, cylinder j
Cylinder stud. !
16| 1612709-01 | 1+ | 1 | 1 | Sparrplat i
Ratchet indication :
17| 2062328-12 | 2 2 2 Skruv M5 x 14 !
Screw
18} 2965173-16 | 1 1 1 Tatring
Seal
13| 1612713.01 1 1 1 Havarm ovre
Lever, upper
201 2816201-01 1 1 1 Bricka
Washer
1 25 80142-00 1 1 1 Lasmutter M6
! Nut
22| 1612511-.01 11 1 Frikopplingsaxel
| Declutching shaft
23| 1612 708-01 1 1 1 Havarm nedre '
Lever, fower :
24| 1612593-01 | 1 1 1 Fjader i
Spring ;
25| 1612455-01 1 1 1 Sparrhylsa
; Ratchet sleeve ,
26| 2816 201-01 11 1 Bricka
Washer
27 2580142-01 1 1 1 Lasmutter M6
Nut ,
28| 2816190-01 | 1 | 1 | 1 | Bricka 3
Washer i
29| 1611708-01 { 2 . 2 ! 2 : Styrhyisa i
Steering sleeve !
30 122507700 | 1 1 1 Stoppskruv '
Screw | !
31] 2816201-01 | 14 ,14 [14 | Bricka | 5
} Washer ;
32| 2024383-12! 7 | T i 7 | SkruvM6x65
Screw i
33 293119504 | 1 1 1 Kullager SKF 6202/C3
Ballbearing ;
341 203126559 | 1 1 1 Kullager SKF 6205/ C3 RS : !
Bailbearing 5
35! 1611808-01 | 1 1 1 Packning i
Gasket |
36] 1611 728- 1 1 1 Lock vaxellada ; !
Cover Gearbox :
371 1611 778-C1 1 1 1 Flans !
Fiange g
38 212135152} 4 | 4 | 4 | SkruvM5x 14 |
Screw !
3a| 2024 374-12 | 71 7 | 7 | SkruvM6x30 |
Screw ;

1012083-96 1.5 3-80




¥¥Husqvarna

Vevhushalva, vinster Crank case, left
Transmissionsképa Transmission cover
Kickstort Kick starter

1

9,101




Part Number |Quantity Antal] Descnptuovn
‘| Detaljnummer | AE |[AEEJAXC, Benamning

.| Part Number [Quantity Antall pescription
‘| Detaljnummer | AE AEE|AXC| Benamning

1 Vevhushalva vanster 29 30 220-05 1 1 1 Kula

4
1619820-01 | 1
] Crankcase left Ball

1611 515-01 1 1 1 Stodbncka 1225 701-01 ] 1 1 Peda!

20 06 331-59
29 31 265-04
29 65 549-14
29 31 195-59
1610776-01
16 11 527-01
1610777-01
16 11 747-01
12 25 625-01

12 25 025-01

20 06 364-11
15611 800-0
2316 201-01
20 24 380-12
1611 763-01
20 63 287-11
1611 797-01
1611 802-01

28 26 571-01

1612 537-01
12 25 025-01
1610 823-01

20 62 364-11

1611 187-01

5012 782-01

1612 530-01

12 25 446-01

28 04 351-01

2006 457-12

20 06 455-11

l 1225151-01

202438212 |

2231 443-46 |

5011 538-03 |

2971 230-04

2508318-12 .

Support washer Pedal

Skruv M5 x 20
Screw

Kullager SKF 6205 C3
Ballbearing
Tatring

Seal

Kullager 6202 C3 RS
Ballbearing
Styrhylsa
Steerning sleeve
Styrhyisa
Steering sleeve
Flansbussning
Flange sieeve
Flansbussning
Flange sieeve
Slangnippel
Nipple

Packning
Gasket

Skruv M6 x 10
Screw

Tackplat

Plate

Bricka

Washer

Skruv M6 x 50
Screw

Packning
Gasket

Skruv M4 x 8
Screw
Transmissions kapa
Transmission cover
Anslutningsror
Connection tube
Cylindrisk pinne
Dowel pin

Skruv M6 x 60
Screw
Magnetplugg
Magneto plug
Packring
Gasket
Packning
Gasket

Skruv M6 x 10
Screw

Skruv

Screw

I Havarmsstod
| Lever support

| Packning

Gasket

{ Lock

Cap

! Bussning
i Bushing
© O-ring

O-ring

" Buttert

i Butfer

| Fjaderbricka
: Washer

Mutter M8
Nut

Skruv M8 x 35
Screw

Skruv M8 x 30
Screw

Fjader

Spring

s

12 25 480-01
12 25 702-01
29 31 195-04
20 62 325-11
1613 801-01
1512 529-01
20 62 366-11
2970435-03
1612 702-01
2998 942-45
1612 520-01
1612627-01
1612 842-01
28 20 020-01
1612 519-01
1612 628-01
1612 524-01
1612 673-01
1612 533-01
1612 534-01
1612 674-01
28 80 485-01
1612 536-01

16 12 585-01

/6 1i®ar-0)

Distanshylsa
Distance sieeve
Pedalgummi
Pedal rubber

| Kullager SKF 6202 C3
. Balibearing

. Skruv M5 x 10

Screw

" Tackplat

Plate

Stoppklack
Pawl

~ Skruv M6 x 12

Screw
O-ring

- O-ning
- Axel
Shatt

Skruv M6 x 12
Screw

- Nalkrans

" Needie bearing
" Mellanhjul

! Suppori gear

. Bricka

© Washer

. Sparring

. Circhip

Nalkrans
Needle bearing

i Kickdrev
- Kick gear

Bricka

" Washer

. Kickaxel
- Kick shatft

fedbringarehjul

- Dnving wheel

- Fjader

1 Spring

. Distanshylsa

. Distance sleeve

Fiadrande rorpinne

: Spring action pin
. Returtjader

. Spring

" Kickstartpedal kp!.
. Kickstarter pedai comnt.

 GASKET SET

1012083-98 1.5 3-80




#IHusqvarna

Viixolldda

Tranamission
K~ - 3ting

Gear box
Tranzmission
Clutch

I
}-.

N

OO

22,2332
ag 4™

.
P —— .
18,19,32




‘| Detalinummer

Part Number

IQuantity Antai

AE 'AEE AXC

Description
Benamning

Part Number

| Detaljpummer

[Quantity Artall pescription

AE

AEE

Benamning

1612 525-01
1612 742-01
16 12 740-01

16 12 695-01

1 1 1

! 1 1

28 80 265-01
1612 656-01
1612 657-01
16 12 556-01
1612 712-01

1612 703-01

1612 746-01
28 20 020-01
1612 842-01
28 20 030-02

1612573-00

28 20 040-02

1612571-01
1612 566-01

1612 617-01
1612554-02 |

1612 565-01
1% 12 66b-0) |

1612572-01 |
161255201
1612 553-01 :
1612 564-01 |

16 1250001

1612554-01 |
!

28 80 265-01 |
161255501 |
28 81 550-02
161275301 |
1612 701-01
29 00 580-Ci
1612 525-01
1612 527-02
1612 747-01
1612 751-01

16 12 548-01
16 12 706-0t

i

Bricka

Washer

Frihjui

Freewheel
Kopplingstrumma
Clutch drum

Tapp

Pug

Fjadrande rorpinne 2.5 x 14
Spring action pin
Kopplingsnayv

Clutch hub
Kopplingsback
Clutch shoe
Kopplingstjader 41 kp
(sutch spring

Mutter

Nut

; Medbringarskiva

Driving whee!
Kugghjul 1.an

. Gear wheel

Sparring
Circlip
Bricka

| Washer

‘ Sparring
| Circlip
i Kugghjul 2:an

Gear wheel

Sparring

Circlip

Kugghjul 3:an

Gear whee!

Bussning

Bushing
Kopplingsback
Ciutchshoe
Koopplingstjader 8 kp gron
Cluich spring green
Bussning

SHAFT

Kil

Key

Kopplingsback
Clutch shoe
Kopplingstjader 17 kp
Clutch spring
Bussning

SHAFY
Kopplingstjader 12 kp rod

Fjadrande rorpinne 2.5 x 14
Spring action pin

Tapp

Peg

Fjadrande rorpinne 5 x 14
Spring action pin
Kopplingstrumma

i Clutch drum
i 11gdende axet

1put shaft
K

K2y

B cka
Washer
Bricka
Washer
Kugghjul 1:an
Gear whee!
Rullager
Roller bearing
Frihju!

Free wheel
Kugghjui 2:an
Gear whee!

1612 738-01

1612547-01 |

1612 707-01

1612 737-01

1612546.01 |
1612 700-01 |

1612671-01 .

1612 665-01

1612 659-01 |

S8 /612 655-01

2

2

Nallager
i Needle bearing
. Fribyul
. Free whee!
- Kugghjul 3. an
. Gear whael

Nallager

| Needle bearing

- Frinpud

. Freewheel
Utgaende axel

. Output shatt

© Kugghjul 4 an kp!

. Gear wheel compl.
Axel 3:an kpl.
Shaft compl.

+ Axel 2 an kpi
Shatt compi.

CLUTCH HuSg- Conbpl.

Is* GEAR

101208396 1.5 3-80




